TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM552968

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ridge Tool Company		02/25/2019	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RIDGID, Inc.	
Street Address:	850 Library Avenue, Suite 204-I	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19711	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86589602	E3
Serial Number:	87760329	FLEXSHAFT
Serial Number:	88600893	FLEXSHAFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-641-1600 Email: mailroom@hdp.com **Correspondent Name:** Lisa M. DuRoss

Address Line 1: 5445 Corporate Dr., Ste. 200 Troy, MICHIGAN 48098 Address Line 4:

5181B-500210 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa M. DuRoss **SIGNATURE:** /Lisa M. DuRoss/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/12/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment Ridge Tool to RIDGID#page1.tif source=Assignment Ridge Tool to RIDGID#page2.tif source=Assignment Ridge Tool to RIDGID#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006813 FRAME: 0970

900526751

source=Assignment Ridge Tool to RIDGID#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006813 FRAME: 0971

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of February 12, 2019 and is by and from

Ridge Tool Company, a corporation of Ohio, U.S.A., having an address at 400 Clark Street,

Elyria, Ohio 44035 ("Assignor"), to RIDGID, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, U.S.A., having

an address at 850 Library Avenue, Suite 204-I, Newark, Delaware 19711 ("Assignee").

RECITALS

A. Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the

registrations and applications therefor identified in the attached SCHEDULE OF

TRADEMARKS (collectively the "Trademarks").

B. Assignor desires to assign to Assignee and Assignee desires to accept, all

right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the Recitals above, one dollar (US\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the complete receipt and sufficiency of which the parties

acknowledge, the parties agree as follows:

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee accepts, all

right, title and interest in and to each of the Trademarks, including specifically: all

registrations therefor and applications for registration thereof; the goodwill associated with

such Trademarks; all incoming royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter

due or payable with respect thereto; all causes of action, either in law or in equity for past,

present or future infringement based upon the Trademarks; and, all rights corresponding to

the foregoing throughout the world, together with the right to prosecute such claims,

demands, and actions in Assignee's name.

[SIGNATURES FOLLOW]

TRADEMARK

Assignor	
RIDGE TOOL COMPANY	
By: Mymen	
Name: VJOHN M GNOVES	
Title: AVTHUNIZED NEPRESENTA	rive
Witnessed by Lasting Guzman	Witnessed by: And State Witnessed by: And S
Date: 2-25-19	Date: <u>2つ5-/9</u>
STATE OF MISSOURI) COUNTY OF SA LOUIS } Acknowledged before me on this county Managed Representations of the county of the cou	15 ⁴ day of <u>February</u> , 2019 by antative (name and title) of Ridge Tool Company, an
Ohio corporation, on behalf of the corporation.	
By: Kumberly U. Klmotea	
Notary Name: <u>Limberly 4. Dims</u>	tead
My Commission Expires: 9-1/-2	
Notary Sea: Kimberly A. Olmstead Notary Public - Notary Seal St Charles County - State of Missouri Commission Number 13772657 My Commission Expires Sep 14, 2021	

[SIGNATURES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

Trademark Assignment Page 2 of 4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006813 FRAME: 0973

Assignee	
RIDGID, Inc.	
By:	
Name: <u>Donald J. Puglisi</u>	
Title: President	
Witnessed by: Programme Printed: Ruph Lavelle	Witnessed by: Name Printed: Keren Durrey
Date: 2/29/19	Date: <u>2/2.ছ/্পে</u>
STATE OF DELAWARE) COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE)	
Acknowledged before me on this 2%	day of <u>Fabruary</u> , 2019 by Donald J.
Puglisi, President of RIDGID, Inc., a Delaware co	3
Ву:	
Notary Name: <u>Gresory</u> F. Cauelly	
My Commission Expires: <u>ডিল্ছ 27, 2ল</u> গু	
Notary Seal: GREGORY F. LAVELLE NOTARY PUBLIC	

STATE OF DELAWARE
My Commission Expires June 22, 2019

Trademark Assignment Page 3 of 4

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006813 FRAME: 0974

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Country	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
France	RIDGID (Stylized) (D & G Interlocked)	001300121	001300121
	RIDGID		
France	RIDGID (Stylized) (D & G Interlocked)	144467	1223294
	RIDGID		
France	Chevron Design	685192	1254347
United States	E3 (Stylized)	86/589602	5080303
of America	\mathbf{E}^{3}		
United States of America	FLEXSHAFT	87/760329	
Zimbabwe	RIDGID (Stylized) (D & G Interlocked)		22764
	RIBGID		
Zimbabwe	RIDGID (Stylized) (D & G Interlocked)		22864
	RIDGID		
Zimbabwe	RIDGID (Stylized) (D & G Interlocked)		22964
	RIDGID		

23380811.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006813 FRAME: 0975

RECORDED: 12/12/2019